Change Order # 4

Project: _ 23-ITB-040 Administrative Complex Addition and Renovation Construction

Contract Date: _March 5, 2024

Change Order Effective Date: __October 18, 2024

Change Order Issued to: McWright, LLC
1303 Corder Rd
Warner Robins, GA 31088

You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract.

ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION l UNITS Unit Price Total

COR 5 Additional Data Locations 1 $10,879.00 | $10,879.00

COR 6 Added Surge Protection ] $1,646.00 | $1,646.00

COR 7 ADA Parking Lot Changes 1 $3.850.00 | $3.850.00

TOTAL $16,375.00

The original CONTIACT SUM WIS ettt reeeeeese e e e se e eseeasseessesesenns $3,317,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.........c.occeevvvcveevvnienen, $-13,443.50
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was...........ooeeeeeeeeeveeeveeeeeene $3.303,556.50
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order........c.ccoceveevnn... $16,375.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be........ooeveevee... $ $3.319,931.00

The Contract Time will be increased by _0_ days

The Time allowed for completion is therefore

Owner Confractor

Effingham County Board of Commissioners McWright, LLC

804 S. Laure 1303 Corder Rd
Springfield /| Warner Robins, GA 31088
By: By:

Date; oloex ) q. Q—&J’J Date:




mﬁi}gr&q Construction

McWright, LLC.

Date: September 25, 2024

Job: Effingham County Administration Complex Renovation & Addition
Address: 802 S Laurel St Springfield, GA 31329

Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners

Change Order Request #5- Additional Data Locations

Reference: Owner Request (see markup plan)

Scope of Work:
e Box, conduit, wiring, faceplate at additional data locations requested by owner

Total Price- $10,879.00
Total Add day(s)- 0

|
X |
Matthew McMillian
McWright, LLC

P.O. Box 903 Bonaire, GA 31005 478-697-1559



.

T 77

W o ME- Cailing Bingle Bata for Asewss Prist
v
v

@ - High Siejle Dats alesy with slagle duples pover feceptical foc TV

= taisting ats Lecatisa K3 Drops

@ FIRST FLOOR PLAN
BCALE, 1/8" & I'-0"

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

SPRINGFIELD, GEORGIA

EFFINGHAM COUNTY

ALTERATIONS/ RENOVATION 1O

0% CONSTRUCTON
DOCLANT

T COPTRICTON




Y7 = s Calling Bisqle Data far Access Peint
W - - EL Bisgle Date slseg with singie dsples pewes seceptical for TV

= e Bata deep T

i
-

7

&

SECOND FLOOR PLAN
SCALE D" « T

ALTERATIONS/ RENOVATION 10

i

EFFINGHAM COUNTY

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

SPRINGFIELD. GEORGIA

STUET) - GAKDIOR MO

2712200

ATCEHTM #1



McWright LLC

PO Box 903
Boanire, GA 31005
www.mcwrightconstruction.com

Project: Effingham County Admin
[lcoR #: 5
[[Date: 9/25/2024
Description:  |Additional Data Locations
Architect: Greenline
Description Subcontractor Notes Price
furnish and install box, conduit, wiring and faceplate for additional |Pace Electrical S 9,137.39
data locations shown on marked up plan at request of the owner
Description Subcontractor Notes Price
Description Subcontractor Notes Price
[Totals Subcontractor(s) Price S 9,137.39 |
Added Days 0
Cost Summary
Subcontractor(s) S 9,137.39
GC General Liability S 251.28
GC Job Overhead Expenses | & - |$225/day [Superintendent salary, job trailer, administrative, etc
Sub Total S 9,388.67
GC Fee 3 1,173.58
Sub Total $ 10,562.25
Bond Premium Increase S 316.87




PRO-WIRED MY
YPACE

EFFINGHAM COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

PACE ELECTRIC

9/18/2024
CHANGE ORDER FOR ADDTINAL LOW VOLTAGE DROPS AND RECEPTACLES
MATERIAL
Item Description Qty Type Unit Cost Subtotal
1 DATA/JCOAX WIRE AND OUTLETS FOR DATA AND TV 42 EA. 47.00 1,974.00
2 CONDUIT, BOXES, CONNECTORS, WIRE AND STRAPS 1 LQT 1,456.43 1,456.43
3 FT 0.00
4 FT. 0.00
5 FT. 0.00
Subtotal 3,430.43
Sales Tax (If not included) 7.0% 240.13
Total Material 3,670.56
LABOR
Item Description Qty Type Unit Cost Subtotal
1 LABOR TO INSTALL CAT 6, COAX AND OUTLET 50 hours 45.00 2,250.00
2 LABOR TO INSTALL TV OUTLETS AND DATA CONDUIT 45 hours 45.00 2,025.00
3 hours 0.00
Subtotal 4,275.00
Labor Burden 0.0% 0.00
Total Labor 4,275.00
EQUIPMENT
Item Description Qty Type Unit Cost Subtotal
Total Equipment 0.00
SUBCONTRACTORS
Subcontractor (work performed by your subs) Subtotal
1 0.00
3
Total Subcontractor Cost 0.00
TOTALS
Subtotal CP's Self Performed Work 7,945.56
OH & P on CP's Self Performed Work (per subcontract terms) 15% 1,191.83
Total Change Proposal's Self Performed Work 9,137.39
Subtotal on Subcontractor Work 0.00
Markup on Subcontractors (per subcontract terms) 7.5% 0.00
Total Subcontractor Work & Markup 0.00
Total Cost of Change $9,137.39

Respectfully Submitted,

Name RICHARD NYBERG
Title PROJECT MANAGER

131 Southern Blvd. | Savannah, Georgia 31405 | (912) 920-7324 | FAX (912) 920-7323
www.paceeci.com




con-\}@rdi{ Construction

/

McWright, LLC.

Date: September 25, 2024

Job: Effingham County Administration Complex Renovation & Addition
Address: 802 S Laurel St Springfield, GA 31329

Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners

Change Order Request #6- Added Surge Protection

Reference: Owner Request (see markup plan)

Scope of Work:
e Furnish and install ASCO 420 Series SPD per revised plan sheet E1.5

Total Price- $1,646.00
Total Add day(s)- 0

Lead time on SPD unit is 6-8 weeks after approval

X

Matthew McMillian
McWright, LLC

P.O. Box 903 Bonaire, GA 31005 478-697-1559



S S

- e B Te3 | DA S D TTOR L M) L v VAT R e e LR | BN On ) TiTNE S i el e
i i e e o e ecn E
e e e e e e —
v e e e P N I Y YT e Tave | s ssmecome o waa Tioa o, e w1 TR oy
ceseree m e s < W W T e [ e, VNS | SAE-wTov Yoz MmasT DR TRt VNI Cd 51N Y G2 SAO1LIINGS KT DO1E GIRSIY 06 T il
g G - = = s e e = A A ) W e
i .- suon | eunown | mecosg 03+ 5060 WA | SOUSRANINGO ANl | MOUTNDSIQ k] | 47 TVIEAT O oins S ROZT0 AR EXL L1 sdel o
= sl = ripripfela
i e == [ 153 "1SIX3 4007 ONDO3S - TINGIHOS WOIHLOT 13 INTAINDI TYOINVHOIW | =i s T TEVEEFEIY
Lid s O e Ve v | ad CENAE T 0 LEC ¥ sl MR DS URIED D000 CH
) SUSHILINNHD LIIAGIO | NOLYADISIO 1IN0 1w gv
o - T p A ey e v o SIS WL
1S3M NDILIOOY MIN HOO'T ONOD3S - 3ING3HOS TYOIBLOFT3 INAWAINDI WOINVHOIN = UL o = A R i B S
ory e N e DTN ETTNE A GTORTT WL A VL wicvmien Y M B LOE RN BV Y
= T T ) I P T s = o s =
o~ ety i e e e R 1 B . e ST Kt 3
CETTE W W YN o 45N [0 T SXE WL el YYD v “RAE ¥ M1 T L8 .""’ vt
aore L VCH T Treew Tiim | £nt: sormt venE IR T YT T EAAT ¥ WA WIIVRA LOY SN I L
s Sl e T | et e i St min stk 1 £ v 4
s I AT T S o Ty
i TR AE Vel W el [ 1A [ B TR R EOOL L ed VI T &
SN SHNISHILINTIO INIRND | MOUYNITEI INIPNDS s3uon | 0o | 1avoosa a4y 1NwRand Y Wi
BE30pb ] | [LS3MNOWIGGY MGN HO0W LSk~ 31103HOS TWOIKLORTS LNANGINDS TYOINVHOIN 15V3 "151X3 BOOM 1SHI - 3INA3HOS TOIEI0TTE INIWAIND3 TWOINVHOIA
I Zif2 8 5E
g8z
gsiaiit =
hEZer 8 i
faolit e
fasi = .
a5 = :
£ E E - e Tt
e amT «
HOUIWDIDI0F = CABE Eh
P I : L 2 STa] i
= it m
4 Mz - o e | w
%3; = Eis! TSR
2273 = i e
65 0% = A8 Silamprel [
95T o Ky w1
e > o s s 7
g z = b i
0 s e werw Sl | _ WS WGl et |
> 2‘ ; 7 uwumunmmdm M0 0 33VNDS) 0N CUYOTTINYd INAIHIS
6 0 g TIVS 01 10N TNDS
Os - WYROYIa INIT-SNC
ZC Bt
m Z : CANETIOS NI ¥ W08 TN 43 mile ‘\‘N:-I Hwige 'y
=, = 2 % 5 RO B 2 R
5 '.;-:7 g! EE 5 '!'g :.:': _'.'._‘ B .u;:l.:.j :
Z s D D s R L e o TR "73. :
®) £ RTLTR AN LT L T Tou, N b q‘] 810 300 e ST Ot WS S YHISAE O e
e pill el ptkeahdmiiiet gl pitiindyihoons i
v ity s 1o ST LT LT
: | gt | wd i ‘SA10N
s e e S R Ry e g
21114 08 T 4 Raird] i =1 % %) mvu}:’,‘ 1)
I—— L.'::.,i.'r'.ﬂm : g H: S
o E i i s il e i {4
T T _;{ - =3 (5
v TP e me | s s
" e 3 ]
O R A | ; : Teg t B
e BRI SEEE e e L | Bi-::
e as AR ™A E 3
[T e 3 0s K sy
wn mim w0 A TSRV ERSE .l = 3 G
o R PR | L s P RE "*f- wm"%ﬁ:‘DuD-—— ;5 §
v oo T GIIOT | A ﬁ.:r*'r’ griniiiedd H




McWright LLC

PO Box 903
Boanire, GA 31005
www.mcwrightconstruction.com

Project: Effingham County Admin
COR #: 6
Date: 9/25/2024
Description: |Added Surge Protection
Architect: Greenline
Description Subcontractor Notes Price
furnish and install ASCO 420 Series SPD per revised plan sheet E1,5|Pace Electrical S 1,383.24
Description Subcontractor Notes Price
Description Subcontractor Notes Price
[Totals Subcontractor(s) Price S 1,383.24 |
Added Days 0
Cost Summary
Subcontractor(s) S 1,383.24
GC General Liability S 38.04
GC Job Overhead Expenses S - |$225/day ISuperintendent salary, job trailer, administrative, etc
Sub Total S 1,421.28
GCFee S 177.66
Sub Total 5 1,598,94
Bond Premium Increase B 4797




PRO-WIRED A
Y PACE

EFFINGHAM COUNTY ADMINASTRATION BUILDING
PACE ELECTRIC
7/3/2024
CHANGE ORDER FOR SURGE SUPRESSING DEVICE

MATERIAL
Item Description Qty Type Unit Cost Subtotal
1 ASCO 420 SERIES SPD 1 EA. 1,040.02 1,040.02
2 LOT 0.00
3 FT. 0.00
4 FT: 0.00
5 FT. 0.00
Subtotal 1,040.02
Sales Tax (If not included) 7.0% 72.80
Total Material 1,112.82
LABOR
Item Description Qty Type Unit Cost Subtotal
1 LABOR TO INSTALL spd 2 hours 45.00 90.00
2 hours 45.00 0.00
3 hours 0.00
Subtotal 90.00
Labor Burden 0.0% 0.00
Total Labor 90.00
EQUIPMENT
Item Description Qty Type Unit Cost Subtotal
Total Equipment 0.00
SUBCONTRACTORS
Subcontractor (work performed by your subs) Subtotal
1 0.00
2
3
Total Subcontractor Cost 0.00
TOTALS
Subtotal CP's Self Performed Work 1,202.82
OH & P on CP's Self Performed Wark (per subcontract terms) 15% 180.42
Total Change Proposal's Self Performed Work 1,383.24
Subtotal on Subcontractor Work 0.00
Markup on Subcontractors (per subcontract terms) 7.5% 0.00
Total Subcontractor Work & Markup 0.00
Total Cost of Change $1,383.24

Respectfully Submitted,

Name RICHARD NYBERG
Title PROJECT MANAGER

131 Southern Blvd. | Savannah, Georgia 31405 | (912) 920-7324 | FAX (912) 920-7323
www.paceeci.com




Cor'n.ﬁertul_ Construction

478-6

McWright, LLC.

Iright, LLC
97-1559

Date: October 15, 2024

Job: Effingham County Administration Complex Renovation & Addition
Address: 802 S Laurel St Springfield, GA 31329

Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners

Change Order Request #7- ADA Parking Lot Changes

Reference: Owner Request (see markup plan)

Scope of Work:
No Change Items:
e Relocate (3) HC parking spots
e Relocate (1) ADA ramp from South Building to North Building
e Sidewalk between new parking lot and North Building was already in contract

Add Items:

e Cutin and add (2) new ADA ramps at front of South Building. Repour sidewalks in this

area- $3,600.00
o Deduct $800.00 if 2 ramps scheduled elsewhere can be relocated to the front of
the South Building
e Add pedestrian crosswalk striping at North Building- $250.00

Total Price- $3,850.00
Total Add day(s)- 0

‘ |
X

Matthew McMillian

McWright, LLC

P.O. Box 903 Bonaire, GA 31005 478-697-1559



